

&
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12468/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in WPC No.508/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RUNNING STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl.facts and documents on record and office
report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.Alak A.Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs.S.K.Bajwa, Adv.
For MR.S.N.Terdal, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 16.9.2013 circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner. Request for adjournment is rejected.

Called twice.

None appears.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar