

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5666/2017

RUNNING STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that learned advocate Mrs. Rani Chhabra appearing on behalf of the appellants has recently expired.

Office is directed to issue notices to the appellants, returnable after six weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR