

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5666/2017

RUNNING STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants has expired.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of appellant No. 1 has been notified to be defective. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Dr. (Mrs.)Vipin Gupta prays for and is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects.

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement immediately in respect of appellant Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 9.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar