

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5666/2017

RUNNING STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishhal Saxxena, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the appellants are duly represented.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar